
 

09/09/19 

S:\Desser\Utilities Section\Clerical Folders\Marji Bansemer\ConnDOT Contact for Utilities 

                                          District Contact List – Utility Liaison 
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 

   District 1  
 

District Engineer:   Donald L. Ward  (860) 258-4603  Donald.Ward@ct.gov 

Assistant District Engr.:   Mohammed Bishtawi (860) 258-4604  Mohammed.Bishtawi@ct.gov 

 

Address:    1107 Cromwell Avenue, Rocky Hill, CT 06067  

 

District Utility Coordinator:  Michael Salese   (860) 258-4627  Michael.Salese@ct.gov 

Surveys Coordinator:  Alex Holowaty  (860) 258-4593    Alexander.Holowaty@ct.gov 

Permits:    Kelli McKeon  (860) 258-4544  Kelli.McKeon@ct.gov 

MSAT (Local Roads)  Gregory H. Rinick (860) 258-4638  Gregory.Rinick@ct.gov 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 

              District 2 

 

District Engineer:   Robert Obey  (860) 823-3204  Robert.Obey@ct.gov 

Assistant District Engr.:   Eileen Ego  (860) 823-3268  Eileen.Ego@ct.gov 

 

Address:    171 Salem Turnpike, P.O. Box 1007, Norwich, CT 06360 

 

District Utility Coordinator: Mark Elliott  (860) 823-3254  Mark.Elliott@ct.gov 

Surveys Coordinator:  Richard Zawacki  (860) 823-3113   Richard.Zawacki@ct.gov 

Permits:    Andrew Morrill         (860) 823-3211  Andrew.Morrill@ct.gov 

MSAT (Local Roads)  John Vincent  (860) 823-3112  John.Vincent@ct.gov 

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 

District 3 

 

District Engineer:   Domenic LaRosa   (203) 389-3100  Domenic.LaRosa@ct.gov  

Assistant District Engr.:   Matthew Cleary  (203) 389-3120  Matthew.Cleary@ct.gov  

 

Address:    140 Pond Lily Avenue, New Haven, CT 06515 

 

District Utility Coordinator:  Niyazi Alsaqri  (203) 389-3174  Niyazi.Alsaqri@ct.gov 

Surveys Coordinator:  Francis Hamm  (203) 389-3119   Francis.Hamm@ct.gov 

    Russell Carlson  (203) 389-3109  Russell.Carlson@ct 

Permits:     Tracy May  (203) 389-3007  Tracy.May@ct.gov 

SAT (Local Roads)  Robert Wiecki  (203) 389-3170  Robert.Wiecki@ct.gov 

    Ronald Sedaille  (203) 389-3182  Ronald.Sedaille@ct.gov 

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 

District 4 

 

District Engineer:   John S. Dunham  (203) 591-3540  John.S.Dunham@ct.gov 

Assistant District Engr.:  Richard Symonds  (203) 591-3573  Richard.Symonds@ct.gov 

 

Address:    359 South Main Street, Thomaston, CT 06787 

  

District Utility Coordinator:  Dorota Rabiej    (203) 591-3552  Dorota.Rabiej@ct.gov 

Surveys Coordinator:  Robert Ceballos  (203) 591-3716   Robert.Ceballos@ct.gov 

Permits:    Aron Steeves  (203) 591-3610  Aron.Steeves@ct.gov 

MSAT (Local Roads)  Joseph Mancini  (203) 591-3566  Joseph.Mancini@ct.gov 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….    

 District 5 

 

District Engineer:   Michael Mendick  (203) 401-5160  Michael.Mendick@ct.gov 

Assistant District Eng.: Dean Cerasoli (203) 401-5185 Dean.Cerasoli@ct.gov    

 

Address: 4 Brewery Street, (CCO Bldg.) New Haven, CT 06511 

 

District Utility Coordinator: Momar Ndao (203) 401-5166 Momar.Ndao@ct.gov  


